
2024-2025 Bloomsburg Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 11-10   Home: 11-3   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Starr, Katie 30-30 841 28.0 171-301 .568 1-3 .333 94-123 .764 85 130 215 7.2 82 1 43 73 36 70 437 14.6
14 Kale, Leah 29-23 748 25.8 102-247 .413 41-107 .383 42-50 .840 12 63 75 2.6 49 1 35 45 5 20 287 9.9
03 Stevenson, Ava 30-6 600 20.0 80-209 .383 41-106 .387 39-45 .867 9 53 62 2.1 41 0 54 63 4 10 240 8.0
22 Kale, Ella 30-30 1000 33.3 89-187 .476 4-14 .286 25-32 .781 22 97 119 4.0 52 0 136 73 22 38 207 6.9
34 Hatajik, Alison 30-27 503 16.8 60-123 .488 1-7 .143 40-54 .741 43 74 117 3.9 70 2 17 38 7 15 161 5.4
11 Leszcynski, Kelly 30-12 621 20.7 50-142 .352 28-87 .322 30-39 .769 26 65 91 3.0 46 2 66 48 1 29 158 5.3
25 LaFrance, Maddie 30-6 567 18.9 52-178 .292 31-119 .261 14-31 .452 9 68 77 2.6 40 0 27 26 7 14 149 5.0
10 Johnson, Madison 6-0 39 6.5 7-16 .438 1-7 .143 1-3 .333 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 1 2 1 1 16 2.7
20 Kirsch, Lauren 30-11 337 11.2 25-79 .316 14-53 .264 8-10 .800 4 22 26 0.9 25 0 25 35 2 5 72 2.4
24 Maynard, Maddison 26-3 191 7.3 22-55 .400 3-6 .500 15-23 .652 11 17 28 1.1 19 0 11 20 0 3 62 2.4
01 Ferguson, Lex 25-0 147 5.9 16-26 .615 0-0 .000 14-21 .667 9 15 24 1.0 21 0 3 11 7 8 46 1.8
05 Santos, Kash 24-0 142 5.9 15-47 .319 0-1 .000 8-15 .533 8 23 31 1.3 24 0 2 18 1 4 38 1.6
04 Nerone, Kalleigh 30-0 185 6.2 16-26 .615 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 6 14 20 0.7 18 0 14 14 0 7 39 1.3
23 Schmidt, Nickole 9-1 42 4.7 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.6 2 0 4 6 0 3 10 1.1
33 Purdy, Chase 5-0 27 5.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 2.0 6 0 3 3 0 4 4 0.8
32 Hudak, Hailey 11-1 59 5.4 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 10 14 1.3 9 0 6 5 2 0 4 0.4
Total 30 6049 201.6 714-1660 .430 165-511 .323 337-458 .736 284 731 1015 33.8 509 6 447 496 95 231 1930 64.33
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 644-1685 .382 87-371 .235 388-574 .676 370 698 1068 35.6 483 11 294 518 57 245 1763 58.77

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 1930 1763
    Points Per Game 64.3 58.8
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 714-1660 644-1685
    Field Goal Pct .430 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-511 87-371
    3PT FG Pct .323 .235
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 2.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 337-458 388-574
    FT Pct .736 .676
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.9
REBOUNDS 1015 1068
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 447 294
    Assists Per Game 14.9 9.8
TURNOVERS 496 518
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 231 245
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.2
BLOCKS 95 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 1.9
ATTENDANCE 4,612 3,574
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-329 14-255
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bloomsburg 473 449 476 510 22 1930
Opponents 412 395 471 460 25 1763

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Virginia St. L 50-54 200
11/10/24 vs Salem (WV) W 68-43 0
11/16/24 at Georgian Court W 78-44 93
11/19/24 at Chestnut Hill W 77-75 144

* 11/22/24 at Gannon L 64-67 319
* 11/23/24 at Clarion L 99-104 203

11/26/24 HOLY FAMILY W 57-48 214
* 12/07/24 SLIPPERY ROCK W 64-48 321

12/15/24 JEFFERSON W 67-66 167
* 12/17/24 at California (PA) L 60-65 47
* 12/21/24 EDINBORO L 59-71 187
* 01/03/25 MANSFIELD W 55-48 165
* 01/06/25 at Shippensburg W 60-51 74
* 01/08/25 MILLERSVILLE W 73-51 238

01/11/25 PENN ST.-SCHUYLKILL W 79-32 235
* 01/15/25 at Kutztown L 56-67 158
* 01/18/25 at East Stroudsburg W 74-61 507
* 01/22/25 SHEPHERD W 58-56 227
* 01/25/25 at West Chester W 70-61 231
* 01/29/25 LOCK HAVEN L 47-66 349
* 02/01/25 SHIPPENSBURG W 77-60 449
* 02/05/25 at Mansfield L 60-62 200
* 02/08/25 at Shepherd L 53-56 272
* 02/12/25 EAST STROUDSBURG W 63-54 619
* 02/16/25 KUTZTOWN L 51-52 284
* 02/19/25 at Millersville L 51-68 200
* 02/22/25 WEST CHESTER W 71-55 686
* 02/26/25 at Lock Haven W 65-51 454

03/03/25 EAST STROUDSBURG W 60-57 471
03/05/25 at Lock Haven L 64-70 672

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bloomsburg Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Starr, Katie 21-21 645 30.7 122-217 .562 1-3 .333 83-107 .776 59 94 153 7.3 64 1 37 57 21 55 328 15.6
14 Kale, Leah 21-15 535 25.5 73-173 .422 31-75 .413 28-33 .848 10 46 56 2.7 37 1 18 31 3 13 205 9.8
22 Kale, Ella 21-21 754 35.9 69-143 .483 4-12 .333 16-21 .762 16 77 93 4.4 36 0 101 58 16 33 158 7.5
03 Stevenson, Ava 21-4 429 20.4 46-141 .326 27-76 .355 29-34 .853 5 35 40 1.9 24 0 44 44 2 6 148 7.0
11 Leszcynski, Kelly 21-11 462 22.0 41-115 .357 22-70 .314 29-37 .784 24 46 70 3.3 35 2 42 38 0 20 133 6.3
25 LaFrance, Maddie 21-4 400 19.0 40-129 .310 25-85 .294 11-21 .524 7 48 55 2.6 27 0 17 17 5 8 116 5.5
34 Hatajik, Alison 21-19 365 17.4 38-81 .469 0-5 .000 23-33 .697 29 54 83 4.0 51 1 14 29 6 11 99 4.7
20 Kirsch, Lauren 21-5 228 10.9 18-52 .346 11-35 .314 6-8 .750 2 14 16 0.8 20 0 13 29 1 3 53 2.5
24 Maynard, Maddison 18-3 119 6.6 11-28 .393 3-5 .600 7-12 .583 5 7 12 0.7 10 0 7 13 0 1 32 1.8
10 Johnson, Madison 2-0 5 2.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
05 Santos, Kash 16-0 85 5.3 7-24 .292 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 4 10 14 0.9 15 0 2 10 1 0 18 1.1
23 Schmidt, Nickole 6-1 22 3.7 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 1.0
01 Ferguson, Lex 16-0 77 4.8 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 5 6 11 0.7 13 0 2 6 3 4 16 1.0
04 Nerone, Kalleigh 21-0 94 4.5 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 1 7 8 0.4 12 0 9 6 0 3 15 0.7
32 Hudak, Hailey 7-1 30 4.3 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 6 0 3 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4250 202.4 481-1135 .424 124-368 .337 244-325 .751 193 501 694 33.0 352 5 312 353 58 157 1330 63.33
Opponents 21 4250 202.4 467-1172 .398 60-264 .227 280-402 .697 242 485 727 34.6 335 10 205 344 46 181 1274 60.67

Team Statistics BU OPP
SCORING 1330 1274
    Points Per Game 63.3 60.7
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1135 467-1172
    Field Goal Pct .424 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-368 60-264
    3PT FG Pct .337 .227
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 2.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 244-325 280-402
    FT Pct .751 .697
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 13.3
REBOUNDS 694 727
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 312 205
    Assists Per Game 14.9 9.8
TURNOVERS 353 344
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 157 181
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.6
BLOCKS 58 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,525 2,665
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-353 11-242
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bloomsburg 332 304 329 343 22 1330
Opponents 302 280 346 321 25 1274

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 at  Gannon L 64-67 319
11/23/24 at  Clarion L 99-104 203
12/07/24 SLIPPERY ROCK W 64-48 321
12/17/24 at  California (PA) L 60-65 47
12/21/24 EDINBORO L 59-71 187
01/03/25 MANSFIELD W 55-48 165
01/06/25 at  Shippensburg W 60-51 74
01/08/25 MILLERSVILLE W 73-51 238
01/15/25 at  Kutztown L 56-67 158
01/18/25 at  East Stroudsburg W 74-61 507
01/22/25 SHEPHERD W 58-56 227
01/25/25 at  West Chester W 70-61 231
01/29/25 LOCK HAVEN L 47-66 349
02/01/25 SHIPPENSBURG W 77-60 449
02/05/25 at  Mansfield L 60-62 200
02/08/25 at  Shepherd L 53-56 272
02/12/25 EAST STROUDSBURG W 63-54 619
02/16/25 KUTZTOWN L 51-52 284
02/19/25 at  Millersville L 51-68 200
02/22/25 WEST CHESTER W 71-55 686
02/26/25 at  Lock Haven W 65-51 454


